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University: Neapolis University Pafos 

Surname: Karatzimas 

Name: Sotirios 

Rank/Position: Assistant Professor 

Faculty: School of Economics, Administration and Computer Science 

Department: Department of Accounting and Finance 

Scientific Domain: * Accounting 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

Ph.D. 2015 Athens University of Economics 
and Business 

Business Administration The reforms of governmental 
accounting systems in Greece: 
Evaluating the process and the 

outcomes 

MSc 2006 Athens University of Economics 
and Business 

M.Sc. in Human Resources 
Management 

Human resources management 
and budgeting: Empirical 

evidence from Greece 

Bachelor 2004 Athens University of Economics 
and Business 

Accounting and Finance  

     

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers–List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

01/09/2019  Neapolis University Pafos Pafos, Cyprus Assistant Professor 
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01/09/2016 30/08/2019 Universitat Autonoma de 
Barcelona 

Barcelona, Spain Lecturer 

12/2015 12/2016 Athens University of 
Economics and Business 

Athens, Greece Post-Doctoral 
Researcher 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books,conference publicationsetc.List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected–(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journaland 
Publisher / 
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 Operating within the 
boundaries of legislation, 
accountability and personal 
agendas: A study on financial 
sustainability in Catalan 
municipalities 

Griful Miquela, Carles Meditari 
Accountancy 

Research 

27 346-
365 

2 2018 The role of the Troika on the 
Greek central government 
accounting reforms: The 
reprioritization riddle 

Cohen, Sandra International Journal 
of Public Sector 
Management 

31 316-
330 

3 2017 The sticky cost phenomenon 
at the local government level: 
Empirical evidence from 
Greece 

Cohen, Sandra; Naoum, 
Vasilios-Christos 

Journal of Applied 
Accounting Research 

18 445-
463 

4 2017 IT-enhanced popular reports: 
Analyzing citizen preference 

Cohen, Sandra; Mamakou, 
Xenia 

Government 
Information 

Quarterly 

34 283-
295 

5 2017 Accounting information 
quality and decision-

usefulness of governmental 

Cohen, Sandra Meditari 
Accountancy 

Research 

25 95-113 
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financial reporting: Moving 
from cash to modified cash 

6 2016 Modernizing government 
accounting standards in 
Greece: A case of ‘garbage 
can’ decision-making  

Cohen, Sandra Public Money & 
Management 

36 173-
180 

7 2015 Tracing the future of 
reporting in the public sector: 

Introducing Integrated 
Popular Reporting 

Cohen, Sandra International Journal 
of Public Sector 
Management 

28 449-
460 

8 2015 Debate: Reforming Greek 
government accounting 

Cohen, Sandra Public Money & 
Management 

35 178-
180 

9 2015 The informative role of 
accounting standards in 
privatizing state-owned 

property: Comparing Greek 
Governmental Accounting 

Standards and IPSAS 

Cohen, Sandra; Venieris, 
George 

Global Business and 
Economics Review 

17 51-62 

10 2014 Reporting performance 
information in the public 

sector: The moral behind the 
(non) application of program 

budgeting in Greece 

Cohen, Sandra International Review 
of Administrative 

Sciences 

80 619-
636 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable).List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      
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3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected 
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 12/2015-
12/2016 

DRASI ΙΙ: «Public Sector Accounting and 
Austerity in Greece» 

Athens 
University of 

Economics and 
Business 

Post-Doctoral Researcher 

2 09/2014-
06/2015  
 

AUEB Open Courses Co-funded by 
Ε.U. and Athens 

University of 
Economics and 

Business 

Member 

3 01/2012- 
12/2013 

Financial and Accounting Seminars 
Targeting European Regions (FASTER) 

Co-funded by 
Ε.U. and Athens 

University of 
Economics and 

Business 

Member 

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     
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9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10)(Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2012 Highly Commended Paper Emerald Literati Network’s Awards for 
Excellence for the paper “The role of the human 
resources department in budgeting: evidence 
from Greece” (co-author Sandra Cohen) 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    
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8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10)(Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


